

Aspira Pathlab & Diagnostics Limited

(Formerly known as Utkal Soap Products Ltd.)

Regd. Office: Flat No. 2, R D Shah Building, Shraddhanand Road, Opp. Railway Station, Ghatkopar (W), Mumbai 400 086

CIN:L85100MH1973PLC289209

Corporate Office: Plot No. 6, RPT House, Sector 24, Turbhe, Navi Mumbai 400 703

July 21, 2018

BSE Limited

The Corporate Relationship Department P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

Scrip Code: 540788

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Corrigendum to Extra Ordinary General Meeting Notice Dated June 29, 2018

This is with reference to Extra Ordinary General Meeting (EGM) Notice dated June 29, 2018 seeking approval of the shareholders of the Company at the EGM to be held on business as mentioned 2018, for special In this regards please find enclosed a copy of the Corrigendum issued by the Company in the Free Press & Nav Shakti on July 18, 2018. This Corrigendum should be read in conjunction with the EGM Notice dated June 29, 2018.

This Corrigendum is being issued to give notice to amend the date of relevant date because as per SEBI (ICDR) Regulation, 2009 the Relevant date shall be thirty days prior to the date on which the meeting of shareholders is held to consider the proposed preferential issue [Where the relevant date falls on a Weekend/Holiday, the day preceding the Weekend/Holiday will be reckoned to be the relevant date] and in the Notice The Relevant date mentioned is July 01, 2018, which is Sunday, so relevant date shall be preceding date i.e. June 30, 2018.

We request you to take the same on your records.

Thanking you.

Yours Faithfully,

For Aspira Pathlab & Diagnostics Limited

(Formerly known as Utkal Soap Products Limited)

Company Secretary



THE FREE PRESS JOURNAL www.freepressjournal.in MUMBAI | WEDNESDAY | JULY 18, 2018

PASPIRA ASPIRA PATHLAB & DIAGNOSTICS LIMITED

(Formerly known as Utkal Soap Products Limited)
CIN: L85100MH1973PLC289209

Regd. Office: Flat No. 2, R.D. Shah Bldg, Shraddhanand Road, Opp. Ghatkopar Railway Station, Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai-400086, Tel: 022- 71975756 Corporate Office : Plot No. 6, RPT House

Sector 24, Turbhe, Navi Mumbai - 400 705 Email: info@aspiradiagnostics.com. Website: www.aspiradiagnostics.com

NOTICE TO MEMBERS

CORRIGENDUM TO EXTRA ORDINARY GENERAL MEETING TO **BE HELD ON 31ST JULY, 2018**

We draw the attention of all the Members of Aspira Pathlab & Diagnostics Limited ("the Company") towards the notice dated June 29, 2018 (Notice)inter-alia, for the special business as mentioned in detail in the Notice.

This Corrigendum is being issued to give notice to amend the date of relevant date because as per SEBI (ICDR) Regulation, 2009 the Relevant date shall be thirty days prior to the date on which the meeting of shareholders is held to consider the proposed preferential issue [Where the relevant date falls on a Weekend/Holiday, the day preceding the Weekend/Holiday will be reckoned to be the relevant date] and in the Notice The Relevant date mentioned is July 01, 2018" which is Sunday, so relevant date shall be preceding date i.e. June 30,

Accordingly, members are requested to read as,

The point no. 1 of paragraph 5 of special resolution No. 3 of special business as

The Relevant Date, as stipulated in the Regulations 71 of Securities and Exchange of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2009 for the purpose of determining the Issue Price of the Equity Shares on Preferential basis of Rs. 10/- each shall be June 30, 2018 which is thirty (30) days prior to the date of this Meeting or in the case where the Relevant Date falls on Weekend/Holiday, the day preceding Weekend/Holiday will be reckoned to be the Relevant Date.

the point No. (iv) of Item No. 3 of explanatory statement as, "The relevant date as per the ICDR Regulations for the determination of the price per equity share pursuant to the preferential allotment is June 30, 2018 ("Relevant Date").

All other contents of the Notice will remain same. The shareholders are requested to consider the Resolution keeping in view the above mentioned amendment.

For Aspira Pathlab & Diagnostics Limited

Dr. Pankaj Shah **Managing Director** DIN: 02836324

Place: Mumbai Date: July 17, 2018



वव्यक्ति मुंबई, युधवार, १८ जुलै २०१८

PRASPIRA"

आस्पिरा पॅथलॅब अँड डायग्रॉस्टिक्स लिमिटेड (पूर्वीचे नाव उत्कल सोप प्रॉडक्टस् लिमिटेड)

सीआयएनं एल८५१००एमएचं१९७३पीएलसी२८९२०९ नों. कार्यालय: फ्लॅट क्र. २, आर. डी. शाह बिल्डिंग, श्रध्दानंद रोड, घाटकोपर रेल्वे स्टेशनसमीर, घाटकोपर (पश्चिम), मुंबई-४०००८६, दू: ०२२- ७१९७५७५६ कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय: प्लॉट क्र. ६, आरपीटी हाऊस, सेक्टर २४, तुर्भे, नवी मुंबई - ४०० ७०५ ई-मेल: info@aspiradiagnostics.com.

वेबसाईट : www.aspiradiagnostics.com सभासदांना सूचना

३१ जुलै, २०१८ रोजी व्हावयाच्या विशेष सर्वसाधारण सभेला शुध्दिपत्र

आम्ही आस्पिरा पॅथलॅब अँड डायग्रॉस्टिक्स लिमिटेड (''कंपनी'')च्या सर्व सभासदांचे लक्ष अन्य बार्बीसह सुचनेत तपशीलवार वर्णन केलेल्या विशेष कामकाजासाठी दिलेल्या दिनांक २९ जून, २०१८ च्या सूचनेकडे (सूचना) वेधतो.

हे शुध्दिपत्र संबंधित तारखेची तारीख सुधारण्यासाठी सूचना देण्याकरिता जारी केले आहे. कारण सेबी (आयसीडीआर) रेग्युलेशन, २००९ प्रमाणे प्रस्तावित प्रिफरेन्शीअल इश्श्युला विचारात घेण्याकरिता झालेल्या भागधारकांच्या सभेच्या तारखेपूर्वी तीस दिवस आधीची तारीख संबंधित तारीख असते (जेव्हा संबंधित तारीख समाहाच्या शेवटी/सुट्टीच्या दिवशी येते तेव्हा सप्ताहाच्या शेवटच्या/सुट्टीच्या आदल्या दिवसाला संबंधित तारीख समजावी) आणि सूचनेमध्ये संबंधित तारीख ०१ जुलै, २०१८ अशी नमूद केली आहे, जो रविवार आहे म्हणून संबंधित तारीख त्या आधीची तारीख म्हणजेच ३० जून, २०१८ हवी.

त्यानुसार सभासदांनी पुढीलप्रमाणे वाचावे,

विशेष कामकाजाच्या विशेष ठराव क्र. ३ च्या परिच्छेद ५ चा मुद्दा क्र. १ असा प्रत्येकी रु. १०/- च्या प्रिफरेन्शीअल बेसीसवरील समभागांची इश्स्यु किंमत ठरविण्याकरिता सिक्युरिटीज अँड एक्स्चेंज बोर्ड ऑफ इंडिया (इश्स्य ऑफ कॅपिटल अँड डिस्क्लोजर रिक्वायरमेंटस्) रेग्युलेशन्स, २००९ च्या रेग्युलेशन ७१ मध्ये नमूद केल्याप्रमाणे संबंधित तारीख ३० जून, २०१८ राहील जी ह्या सभेच्या तारखेपूर्वी तीस (३०) दिवस आधीची तारीख असेल किंवा जर संबंधित तारीख सप्ताहाच्या शेवटी/सुट्टीच्या दिवशी येत असल्यास सप्ताहाच्या शेवटच्या/सुट्टीच्या दिवसाआधीचा दिवस संबंधित तारीख आहे,

> स्पष्टीकरणात्मक निवेदनाच्या बाब क्र. ३ चा मुद्दा क्र. (iv) असा, प्रिफरेन्शीअल वाटपानुसार प्रति समभाग किंमत ठरविण्याकरिता आयसीडीआर रेग्युलेशन्सप्रमाणे संबंधित तारीख आहे ३० जून, २०१८ ("संबंधित तारीख").

सूचनेच्या अन्य सर्व मजकुरात कोणतेही बदल नाहीत. वरील सुधारणा लक्षात घेऊन भागधारकांनी कृपया ठरावावर विचार करावा.

आस्पिरा पॅथलॅब अँड डायग्रॉस्टिक्स लिमिटेडसाठी

सही/-डॉ. पंकज शाह व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक डीआयएन: ०२८३६३२४

दिनांक: १७ जुलै, २०१८

ठिकाण: मुंबई